

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 414  
 LETTING DATE : 03/12/09 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 09414  
 DISTRICT : H4  
 CONTRACT TIME : 04/30/10 COMPLETION DATE

COUNTIES : MIDDLESEX  
 MONMOUTH  
 MERCER  
 OTHERS

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION :  
 ELECTRICAL UNDERGROUND STRUCTURES AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS  
 CONTRACT SOUTH 2009

PROJECT(S) : 100% STATE

INSTALLATION OF CONDUIT, FOUNDATIONS AND OTHER MISCELLANEOUS  
 WORK

SET-ASIDE :

VENDOR RANKING :

RANK	VENDOR NO./NAME	TOTAL BID	% OVER LOW BID
1	D0179 DAIDONE ELECTRIC, INC.	\$ 776,000.00	100.0000%
2	O6472 ORCHARD HOLDINGS, LLC	\$ 779,411.00	100.4396%
3	C0658 CARR & DUFF INC	\$ 869,170.00	112.0064%
4	I2943 IEW CONSTR GP	\$ 1,156,025.28	148.9723%
	D2431 DELTA LINE CONSTR CO	IRREGULAR	

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	( 1 ) D0179 DAIDONE ELECTRIC, INC.		( 2 ) O6472 ORCHARD HOLDINGS, LLC		( 3 ) C0658 CARR & DUFF INC	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 ROAD							
0001 151003M PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	LUMP	4000.00000	4000.00	10000.00000	10000.00	4000.00000	4000.00
0002 152003P OWNER'S AND CONTRACTOR'S PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE	LUMP	1.00000	1.00	3000.00000	3000.00	4000.00000	4000.00
0003 154003P MOBILIZATION	LUMP	43897.00000	43897.00	75000.00000	75000.00	69000.00000	69000.00
0004 157003M CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	LUMP	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	8100.00000	8100.00
0005 159003M BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	26.000 U	1.00000	26.00	25.00000	650.00	20.00000	520.00
0006 159006M DRUM	25.000 U	1.00000	25.00	25.00000	625.00	50.00000	1250.00
0007 159009M TRAFFIC CONE	150.000 U	1.00000	150.00	1.00000	150.00	25.00000	3750.00
0008 159012M CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	1000.000 SF	1.00000	1000.00	1.00000	1000.00	10.00000	10000.00
0009 159027M FLASHING ARROW BOARD, 4' X 8'	2.000 U	500.00000	1000.00	1.00000	2.00	2500.00000	5000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 414  
 LETTING DATE : 03/12/09 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 09414  
 DISTRICT : H4

COUNTIES : MIDDLESEX  
 MONMOUTH

MERCER  
 OTHERS

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	( 1 ) D0179 DAIDONE ELECTRIC, INC.		( 2 ) O6472 ORCHARD HOLDINGS, LLC		( 3 ) C0658 CARR & DUFF INC	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0010 159108M TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCK WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHION	2.000	U	1000.00000	2000.00	1.00000	2.00	7500.00000	15000.00
0011 202006M EXCAVATION, TEST PIT	15.000	CY	10.00000	150.00	200.00000	3000.00	250.00000	3750.00
0012 606012P CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	70.000	SY	75.00000	5250.00	75.00000	5250.00	75.00000	5250.00
0013 606018P CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 6" THICK	30.000	SY	80.00000	2400.00	80.00000	2400.00	85.00000	2550.00
0014 606084P DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	20.000	SY	10.00000	200.00	200.00000	4000.00	100.00000	2000.00
0015 607018P 9" X 16" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	40.000	LF	40.00000	1600.00	50.00000	2000.00	60.00000	2400.00
0016 701008P 1 1/4" RIGID METALLIC CONDUIT	40.000	LF	22.00000	880.00	20.00000	800.00	25.00000	1000.00
0017 701012P 1 1/2" RIGID METALLIC CONDUIT	1100.000	LF	24.00000	26400.00	20.00000	22000.00	26.00000	28600.00
0018 701015P 2" RIGID METALLIC CONDUIT	400.000	LF	28.00000	11200.00	35.00000	14000.00	38.00000	15200.00
0019 701018P 2 1/2" RIGID METALLIC CONDUIT	200.000	LF	37.00000	7400.00	25.00000	5000.00	41.00000	8200.00
0020 701021P 3" RIGID METALLIC CONDUIT	5000.000	LF	49.00000	245000.00	55.00000	275000.00	49.00000	245000.00
0021 701027P 2" RIGID NONMETALLIC CONDUIT	200.000	LF	22.00000	4400.00	10.00000	2000.00	25.00000	5000.00
0022 701030P 3" RIGID NONMETALLIC CONDUIT	200.000	LF	30.00000	6000.00	20.00000	4000.00	42.00000	8400.00
0023 701093M 38" JUNCTION BOX	2.000	U	3100.00000	6200.00	1500.00000	3000.00	1800.00000	3600.00
0024 701099M 17" X 30" JUNCTION BOX	20.000	U	800.00000	16000.00	275.00000	5500.00	725.00000	14500.00
0025 701102M 18" X 36" JUNCTION BOX	70.000	U	1300.00000	91000.00	1450.00000	101500.00	1600.00000	112000.00
0026 701108M 12" X 10" X 8" METAL JUNCTION BOX	5.000	U	800.00000	4000.00	400.00000	2000.00	865.00000	4325.00
0027 701117M JUNCTION BOX FOUNDATION	5.000	U	1100.00000	5500.00	1400.00000	7000.00	1450.00000	7250.00
0028 701123M FOUNDATION, TYPE SFT	20.000	U	1000.00000	20000.00	925.00000	18500.00	1300.00000	26000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 414  
 LETTING DATE : 03/12/09 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 09414  
 DISTRICT : H4

COUNTIES : MIDDLESEX  
 MONMOUTH

MERCER  
 OTHERS

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	( 1 ) D0179 DAIDONE ELECTRIC, INC.		( 2 ) O6472 ORCHARD HOLDINGS, LLC		( 3 ) C0658 CARR & DUFF INC	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0029 701126M FOUNDATION, TYPE MCF	2.000 U	700.00000	1400.00	700.00000	1400.00	875.00000	1750.00		
0030 701129M FOUNDATION, TYPE P	5.000 U	400.00000	2000.00	50.00000	250.00	775.00000	3875.00		
0031 701132M FOUNDATION, TYPE P-MC	7.000 U	1400.00000	9800.00	1500.00000	10500.00	1300.00000	9100.00		
0032 701135M FOUNDATION, TYPE SPF	7.000 U	800.00000	5600.00	900.00000	6300.00	750.00000	5250.00		
0033 701138M FOUNDATION, TYPE STF	5.000 U	4200.00000	21000.00	3200.00000	16000.00	2800.00000	14000.00		
0034 701141M FOUNDATION, TYPE SFX	2.000 U	600.00000	1200.00	1.00000	2.00	675.00000	1350.00		
0035 701144M FOUNDATION, TYPE SFK	15.000 U	750.00000	11250.00	975.00000	14625.00	1400.00000	21000.00		
0036 701147M FOUNDATION, TYPE SSF	2.000 U	100.00000	200.00	1.00000	2.00	375.00000	750.00		
0037 701150M FOUNDATION, TYPE SSF-A	2.000 U	100.00000	200.00	1.00000	2.00	150.00000	300.00		
0038 701153M FOUNDATION, TYPE 1M	2.000 U	200.00000	400.00	50.00000	100.00	300.00000	600.00		
0039 701156M FOUNDATION, TYPE 2M	1.000 U	200.00000	200.00	50.00000	50.00	300.00000	300.00		
0040 701159M FOUNDATION, TYPE 1M-MC	1.000 U	200.00000	200.00	50.00000	50.00	300.00000	300.00		
0041 702048M LOOP DETECTOR	2500.000 LF	18.00000	45000.00	10.00000	25000.00	19.00000	47500.00		
0042 MME003M RWIS SENSOR INSTALLATION	4.000 U	7870.00000	31480.00	6000.00000	24000.00	6400.00000	25600.00		
0043 MME004M RWIS PROBE INSTALLATION	4.000 U	4690.00000	18760.00	3000.00000	12000.00	6400.00000	25600.00		
0044 MME089M RWIS WIRELESS SENSOR INSTALLATION	2.000 LS	8630.00000	8630.00	6000.00000	6000.00	7500.00000	7500.00		
0045 MME008M FOUNDATION REMOVAL, ELECTRICAL	15.000 U	200.00000	3000.00	450.00000	6750.00	300.00000	4500.00		
0046 MME009M TRANSITE JUNCTION BOX REMOVAL	10.000 U	300.00000	3000.00	700.00000	7000.00	325.00000	3250.00		
0047 MME084M TRAFFIC DIRECTORS	1000.000 MH	100.00000	100000.00	78.00000	78000.00	76.00000	76000.00		
0048 MME090M ROADWAY JUNCTION BOX	2.000 U	3500.00000	7000.00	2000.00000	4000.00	2500.00000	5000.00		
SECTION TOTALS		\$	776,000.00	\$	779,411.00	\$	869,170.00		

-----+-----+-----+-----  
CONTRACT TOTALS | \$ 776,000.00 | \$ 779,411.00 | \$ 869,170.00  
=====

I CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE IS AN EXACT TRANSCRIPT OF THE ORIGINAL BID PROPOSAL, EXCEPT THAT ERRORS, IF ANY, IN EXTENSION AND ADDITIONS HAVE BEEN CORRECTED.

SIGNED,

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 414  
 LETTING DATE : 03/12/09 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 09414  
 DISTRICT : H4

COUNTIES : MIDDLESEX  
 MONMOUTH

MERCER  
 OTHERS

SET-ASIDE :

		( 4 ) I2943	( )	( )		
		IEW CONSTR GP				
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 ROAD						
0001	151003M PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	LUMP	6500.00000	6500.00		
0002	152003P OWNER'S AND CONTRACTOR'S PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE	LUMP	1000.00000	1000.00		
0003	154003P MOBILIZATION	LUMP	112000.00000	112000.00		
0004	157003M CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	LUMP	5000.00000	5000.00		
0005	159003M BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	26.000 U	0.01000	0.26		
0006	159006M DRUM	25.000 U	100.00000	2500.00		
0007	159009M TRAFFIC CONE	150.000 U	25.00000	3750.00		
0008	159012M CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	1000.000 SF	0.01000	10.00		
0009	159027M FLASHING ARROW BOARD, 4' X 8'	2.000 U	0.01000	0.02		
0010	159108M TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCK WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHION	2.000 U	5000.00000	10000.00		
0011	202006M EXCAVATION, TEST PIT	15.000 CY	75.00000	1125.00		
0012	606012P CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	70.000 SY	100.00000	7000.00		
0013	606018P CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 6" THICK	30.000 SY	100.00000	3000.00		
0014	606084P DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	20.000 SY	385.00000	7700.00		
0015	607018P 9" X 16" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	40.000 LF	50.00000	2000.00		
0016	701008P 1 1/4" RIGID METALLIC CONDUIT	40.000 LF	30.00000	1200.00		
0017	701012P 1 1/2" RIGID METALLIC CONDUIT	1100.000 LF	30.00000	33000.00		
0018	701015P 2" RIGID METALLIC CONDUIT	400.000 LF	38.00000	15200.00		

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 414  
 LETTING DATE : 03/12/09 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 09414  
 DISTRICT : H4

COUNTIES : MIDDLESEX  
 MONMOUTH

MERCER  
 OTHERS

SET-ASIDE :

		( 4 ) I2943		( )		( )	
		IEW CONSTR GP					
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE
0019	701018P 2 1/2" RIGID METALLIC CONDUIT	200.000	LF 42.00000	8400.00			
0020	701021P 3" RIGID METALLIC CONDUIT	5000.000	LF 68.00000	340000.00			
0021	701027P 2" RIGID NONMETALLIC CONDUIT	200.000	LF 30.00000	6000.00			
0022	701030P 3" RIGID NONMETALLIC CONDUIT	200.000	LF 30.00000	6000.00			
0023	701093M 38" JUNCTION BOX	2.000	U 4000.00000	8000.00			
0024	701099M 17" X 30" JUNCTION BOX	20.000	U 1500.00000	30000.00			
0025	701102M 18" X 36" JUNCTION BOX	70.000	U 2000.00000	140000.00			
0026	701108M 12" X 10" X 8" METAL JUNCTION BOX	5.000	U 2000.00000	10000.00			
0027	701117M JUNCTION BOX FOUNDATION	5.000	U 2000.00000	10000.00			
0028	701123M FOUNDATION, TYPE SFT	20.000	U 1500.00000	30000.00			
0029	701126M FOUNDATION, TYPE MCF	2.000	U 570.00000	1140.00			
0030	701129M FOUNDATION, TYPE P	5.000	U 500.00000	2500.00			
0031	701132M FOUNDATION, TYPE P-MC	7.000	U 1600.00000	11200.00			
0032	701135M FOUNDATION, TYPE SPF	7.000	U 850.00000	5950.00			
0033	701138M FOUNDATION, TYPE STF	5.000	U 3350.00000	16750.00			
0034	701141M FOUNDATION, TYPE SFX	2.000	U 750.00000	1500.00			
0035	701144M FOUNDATION, TYPE SFK	15.000	U 900.00000	13500.00			
0036	701147M FOUNDATION, TYPE SSF	2.000	U 100.00000	200.00			
0037	701150M FOUNDATION, TYPE SSF-A	2.000	U 150.00000	300.00			
0038	701153M FOUNDATION, TYPE 1M	2.000	U 300.00000	600.00			

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 414  
 LETTING DATE : 03/12/09 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 09414  
 DISTRICT : H4

COUNTIES : MIDDLESEX  
 MONMOUTH

MERCER  
 OTHERS

SET-ASIDE :

		( 4 ) I2943		( )		( )	
		IEW CONSTR GP					
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE
0039	701156M FOUNDATION, TYPE 2M	1.000 U	250.00000	250.00			
0040	701159M FOUNDATION, TYPE 1M-MC	1.000 U	250.00000	250.00			
0041	702048M LOOP DETECTOR	2500.000 LF	25.00000	62500.00			
0042	MME003M RWIS SENSOR INSTALLATION	4.000 U	10000.00000	40000.00			
0043	MME004M RWIS PROBE INSTALLATION	4.000 U	10000.00000	40000.00			
0044	MME089M RWIS WIRELESS SENSOR INSTALLATION	2.000 LS	50000.00000	50000.00			
0045	MME008M FOUNDATION REMOVAL, ELECTRICAL	15.000 U	1000.00000	15000.00			
0046	MME009M TRANSITE JUNCTION BOX REMOVAL	10.000 U	500.00000	5000.00			
0047	MME084M TRAFFIC DIRECTORS	1000.000 MH	80.00000	80000.00			
0048	MME090M ROADWAY JUNCTION BOX	2.000 U	5000.00000	10000.00			
SECTION TOTALS			\$	1,156,025.28	\$		\$
CONTRACT TOTALS			\$	1,156,025.28	\$	0.00	\$

I CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE IS AN EXACT TRANSCRIPT OF THE ORIGINAL BID PROPOSAL, EXCEPT THAT ERRORS, IF ANY, IN EXTENSION AND ADDITIONS HAVE BEEN CORRECTED.

SIGNED,